
 

No 
 

Certificate/Document 
 

Note 

1 Tonnage Certificate US Flagged- tonnage certificate 

2 Anti-fouling Declaration – Anti-Fouling Convention  

3 Copy of Vessel Radio License  

4 Copy of the Current Vessel Documentation Seller 

 

5 
Abstract/Transcript showing the owner of the Vessel and proof that the Vessel is free and clear of mortgages, liens or 

encumbrances. 

 
Seller 

6 Notarized Coast Guard Bill of Sale WLG will prepare in lieu of Seller 

7 Copy of the Bill of Sale by which Seller derived ownership of the Vessel Seller 

8 
If the Vessel is owned by an entity, need Certificate of Good Standing for 
Selling entity. Seller 

 

 

 

 
9 

 
Resolution from Selling Entity (1) Authorizing sale of the Vessel to the Seller for the Selling Price and (2) setting forth the 

person authorized to sign VPA and Bills of Sale and other documents for the Selling Entity and (3) if the sale proceeds are 

not being wired to the Selling Entity, then a resolution setting forth where the sale proceeds are to be distributed, 

including the actual owner of the account and the beneficial owner of the account. 

 

 

 

 
Seller 

10 Certificate of Incumbency for Selling entity, including a Shareholder Register. Seller 

 

 

11 

 

Vessel is owned by an entity, for purposes of Know Your Customer (KYC) need Beneficial Owner information (name, full 

address, phone number and fax if applicable, email address and copy of the passport) **This information is not shared or 

posted anywhere in the vessel’s documents. 

 

 

Seller 

 

12 
Vessel is owned by an entity, a Guaranteed Warranty Bill of Sale (Signed by Seller and Beneficial Owner will be required. 

 
WLG will prepare. 

13 Cancel Mexico 10 Year Temporary Importation Permit Outstanding. Seller 

15 Crew release show no debts owed to crew Seller 

 

 

 

 
AV Preeminent® Peer Review Rated Lawyer - LexisNexis® Martindale-Hubbell® 

Recognized as a Top Lawyer in San Diego 

Recognized as a Top Lawyer in the State of California 

 
Cris John Wenthur, LL.M. 

Wenthur Law Group, LLP 

4121 Napier Street 

San Diego, CA 92110 

(619) 398-9050, Ext. 201 - Direct Dial 

(619) 398-9051 - Fax 

cris@wenthurlawgroup.com 

 
For Immediate Response Contact one of these Attorneys or Legal Assistants 

(619) 398-9050, Ext. 202 - Dane C. Wenthur, Attorney - Vessel, Property Tax, General Legal (dane@wenthurlawgroup.com)  

(619) 398-9050, Ext. 203 - Ashley A. Harris, Attorney - Trust & Estates, Aircraft (ashley@wenthurlawgroup.com) 

(619) 398-9050, Ext. 100 - Hailey Siden - Office Manager, Aircraft, Property Tax Matters (hailey@wenthurlawgroup.com) 

(619) 398-9050, Ext. 204 - Will McTaggart - Vessel Matters (will@wenthurlawgroup.com) 

(619) 398-9050, Ext. 206 - Amanda Kendall - Vessel Matters & Trust/Estates (amanda@wenthurlawgroup.com) 

(619) 398-9050, Ext. 205 - Zach Blair - Vessel Matters (zach@wenthurlawgroup.com) 

(619) 398-9050, Ext. 104 - Anna Bautista - Vessel Matters (anna@wenthurlawgroup.com) 

 

 
 

CELEBRATING 36 YEARS OF SERVICE! 
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